





A Private University enacted by Govt. of Karnataka as "Sharnbasva University Act 2012"
Karnataka Act No. 17 of 2013. Notification No. ED 144 URC 2016 dated 29/07/2017
Approved by AICTE, UGC Under Section 2f, Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka.

## Faculty of Engineering & Technology (Exclusively for Women) Women Empowerment Cell

Celebrates

## International Womens Week - 21st Feb to 2nd March 2023

Title of the Event	DigitALL: Innovation & Technology for Gender Equality
<b>Date of Activity held</b>	25/02/2023
Time of Activity	12:00 PM
Type of Activity (Cultural/ Cocurriclar/Curricular)	Curricular
Resource Person	Ms. DivKiran Kathuria
Professional details of Resource Person	Digital HR Transformation Leader, Emerging Leaders League 2022, AI for HR, Advanced Analyst.
Number of Students attended	135
Number of Staff attended	52
Activity Organizing Department	Computer Science & Engineering
Description of Activity (Min 500 words)	A gender-responsive approach to innovation, technology and digital education can increase the awareness of women and girls regarding their rights and civic engagement. Advancements in digital technology offer immense opportunities to address development and humanitarian challenges. Unfortunately, the opportunities of the digital revolution also present a risk of perpetuating existing patterns of gender inequality. Growing inequalities are becoming increasingly evident in the context of digital skills and access to technologies, with women being left behind as the result of this digital gender divide. The need for inclusive and transformative technology and digital education is therefore crucial for a sustainable future. Women's participation in the digital sphere is therefore not just a matter of gender equality ,it is a prerequisite for sustainable development.
Outcome of the Activity	Gender equality adds value to society by making research more responsive to social needs. Adds value to business by developing new ideas, patents, and technology. Gendered Innovations stimulate gender-responsible science and technology, thereby enhancing the quality of life for women.

Centenary Celebrated Sharnbasveshwar Vidya Vardhak Sangha's









A Private University enacted by Govt. of Karnataka as "Sharnbasva University Act 2012"
Karnataka Act No. 17 of 2013. Notification No. ED 144 URC 2016 dated 29/07/2017
Approved by AICTE, UGC Under Section 2f, Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka.

## Activity Photographs (Geotagged only)



